



Outdoor Fun • Winter, 2019

## INDIANOLA ICE RINK FREE PUBLIC SKATING

Because of a generous gift from the Iowa Wild and Wells Fargo, Indianola residents will be able to enjoy free ice skating this winter at Pickard Park.

The donated 40' x 80' ice rink is located on the infield of Field 1 at the Pickard Sports Complex, 2205 E. 2nd (Hwy 92 E).

Weather permitting, the rink will be open for hockey from dawn to noon, and open skating hours will be from noon to dusk.

A green sign will be posted at the gate to indicate that the rink is open; a red sign will be posted when the rink is closed. Open/closed status will also be posted on the Parks & Recreation Facebook page.

The rink will not be supervised; all users will be skating at their own risk, with their own skates. Food, drink, and pets are not allowed on the ice.

Indianola Parks and Recreation staff will maintain the facility. The rink may be periodically closed for maintenance, if there is damage to the rink or if the ice has melted.

Join our text group to receive updates about ice status, events & more, send a text To: 81010 Message: @indyrink

> ICE RINK OPEN TODAY

ICE RINK CLOSED TODAY

## Snowshoe Hike Saturday, January 12 1:00 - 3:00 pm Pickard Park

Don't let the winter weather keep you locked up indoors! Learn how easy and fun it is to snowshoe while experiencing the great outdoors. Fun for the whole family! The knowledgeable staff from Warren County Conservation will discuss proper clothing, equipment, and techniques. Please wear warm boots and clothing. Class will be cancelled without snow.

To register please call (515) 961-6169 or visit www.warrenccb.org.

Age: 6 & up; children under 12 must be accompanied by an adult Location: Pickard Park Shelter Fee: Free, but please pre-register by Friday, January 11, by calling (515) 961-6169 or go

to www.warrenccb.org.



THIS IS NOT AN INDIANOLA COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PUBLICATION, NOR IS IT IN ANY WAY ENDORSED OR SPONSORED BY THE DISTRICT.
THIS PUBLICATION IS BEING PROVIDED ONLY TO INFORM THE VIEWER OF OTHER AVAILABLE COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES AND OPPORTUNITIES.



## TO REGISTER FOR PROGRAM # 5794

call (515) 961-9420 or visit www.indianolaiowa.gov

#### **REGISTRATION FEE:**

\$25 if registering by February 1 Guaranteed finishers' swag

\$30 after February 1 through race day

#### PROCEEDS WILL BENEFIT

the Inclusive Play Equipment Project for Pickard Park, sponsored by Indianola Kiwanis/Rotary Club.

# CHECK-IN & ON-SITE REGISTRATION

9:00 - 9:45 am All participants must be checked-in by 9:45 am.

### CROSS-COUNTRY COURSE

begins & ends at the shelter
at the east side of the
parking lot.
Stay after the run and enjoy
hot cocoa next to a fire!